
TAR HEEL 
BOOT CAMP

OCT 26
-to-

OCT 27

2023

Event hosted by:
UNC ADVANCED PRACTICE PROVIDER CENTER

When 
Thursday, October 26th, 7a-520p

Friday, October 27th, 7a-520p

Where 
UNC Cancer Hospital 

Sanovi-Aventis Conference Center

Target Audience
Hospitalists (UNC HBH)

APP intensivists (UNCMC)
Emergency Medicine APPs (UNCMC)

üAttendance is FREE!  

üSeats are LIMITED !

üBREAKFAST will be provided!

ü LUNCH will be provided!  

ü16.0 CME will be offered! 

Join us for this intense 
two-day learning 

experience that offers 
over ten critical care 

topics and several 
hands-on 

intensives…….including 
introduction to point of 

care ultrasound! 

REGISTER
 ASAP!!



agenda

Check in and Welcome
Critical Care and Health Disparities: Why It Matters to All of Us
Triage of Critically Ill Patients
Acute Respiratory Failure 
Break
Shock States 
Life-Threatening Infections: Sepsis & Antimicrobial Considerations
Life-Threatening Electrolyte & Metabolic Disturbances
Lunch 
VV/VA ECMO 101
Airway: IMV &NIPPV 
Shock states: Sepsis
Critical Care Procedures
Adjourn

7:00am 
7:30am
8:15am
9:00am
9:45am
10:00am
10:45am
11:30am
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
5:20pm

Day 1, Thursday October 26, 2023

Day 2, Friday October 27, 2023
7:00am 
7:30am
8:00am
9:00am
9:45am
10:00am
10:45am
11:30am
12:15pm
1:30pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
5:20pm

Check-In & Welcome
Billing & Documentation
Neurologic Emergencies
Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome 
Break
Basic Burn Trauma Support
Hemorrhagic Shock and Trauma
The Spectrum of PE and Shock
Lunch
Chest Imaging
Intensive 1 (plus 10 min break) 

Intensive 2/POCUS (plus 10 min break) 

Intensive 3/POCUS (plus 10 min break) 
Adjourn

Attendees can rotate through up to three different intensives.  Except for POCUS, each 
fifty-minute intensive will be offered three times to give participants the opportunity 

to attend their most desired clinical topics. The POCUS intensive is two hours, only 
offered once and there are limited number of seats available.

Day 2 Intensive options

ARDS POCUS  NEURO   SHOCK

Intensives will be held simultaneously. Attendees will 
rotate through all three topics in small groups. There will 
be a 10 min break in between intensives.



SPEAKERS

Benjamin Sines, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine 
Duncan McClean, MBChB | Anesthesia
Subha Sellers, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine 
Blair Wendlandt, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine
Honey Jones, DNP, ACNP-BC, MBA | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine  
Tanner Hedrick, PharmD | Critical Care Pharmacy
Karin True, MD | Nephrology
Emily Chang, MD, PhD | Nephrology
Jessica Werdel, ACNP-BC | Neurocritical Care
Clio Rubinos, MD | Neurocritical Care
Billy Fischer, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine 
Felicia Williams, MD| Burn Surgery
Jin Ra, MD | Trauma Surgery
Joe Rossi, MD | Interventional Cardiology
Benjamin Haithcock, MD | Cardiothoracic Surgery
Todd Hazelton, MD | Radiology 

DIDACTIC

INTENSIVES
Thomas Devlin, RRT | Critical Care Medicine 
Tanner Hedrick, PharmD | Critical Care Pharmacy
Benjamin Sines, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine
Jacob Holcomb, PA-C | Cardiothoracic Surgery
Chrissy Haire, ACNP-BC  | Cardiothoracic Surgery
Daniel Migliaccio, MD | Emergency Medicine
Jessica Werdel, ACNP-BC | Neurocritical Care
Clio Rubinos, MD | Neurocritical Care
Billy Fischer, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine 
Duncan McClean, MBChB | Anesthesia

Credit Statement
The School of Medicine of the 
University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill designates this live 
activity for a maximum of 16.0 

AMA PRA Category 1 
Credit(s)™. Attendees should 

claim only the credit 
commensurate with the 

extent of their participation in 
the activity.

Accreditation Statement
The School of Medicine of the 
University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill is accredited by the 

Accreditation Council for 
Continuing Medical Education 
(ACCME) to provide continuing 

medical education for physicians.

Disclosure Statement
This activity has been planned and implemented under the sole supervision of the Course Director, Honey M Jones, in association with the UNC 
Office of Continuing Professional Development (CPD).  The course director and CPD staff have no relevant financial relationships with ineligible 

companies as defined by the ACCME. Dr. Fischer received consulting fees from Merck and Roche (ended 8/2023), research support from 
Ridgeback Biopharmaceuticals (ended 2022), and was on adjudication committees for Janssen and Syneos (ended 2022).  Dr. Rubinos received 
speaking fees from Marinus Pharmaceutical (ended 8/2023) and consulting fees from Azurity (ended 4/23).  Dr. Sellers received consulting fees 

from Sanofi Pasteur (ended 12/21) and receives research support from Chiesi USA Inc.  None of the other speakers have relevant financial 
relationships with ineligible companies.  The activity did not receive support from ineligible companies.


