# TAR HEEL BOOT CAMP



**OCT 26** 

-to-OCT 27

2023

✓ Attendance is FREE!
✓ Seats are LIMITED!

V BREAKFAST will be provided!
V LUNCH will be provided!
V 16.0 CME will be offered!

Join us for this intense two-day learning experience that offers over ten critical care topics and several hands-on intensives......including introduction to point of care ultrasound!

#### When

Thursday, October 26<sup>th</sup>, 7a-520p Friday, October 27<sup>th</sup>, 7a-520p

### Where

UNC Cancer Hospital
Sanovi-Aventis Conference Center

## **Target Audience**

Hospitalists (UNC HBH)
APP intensivists (UNCMC)
Emergency Medicine APPs (UNCMC)

REGISTER ASAP!!







# AGENDA

# Day 1, Thursday October 26, 2023

7:00am	Check in and Welcome		
7:30am	Critical Care and Health Disparities: Why It Matters to All of Us		
8:15am	Triage of Critically III Patients		
9:00am	Acute Respiratory Failure		
9:45am	Break		
10:00am	Shock States Life-Threatening Infections: Sepsis & Antimicrobial Considerations Life-Threatening Electrolyte & Metabolic Disturbances		
10:45am			
11:30am			
12:15pm	Lunch		
1:30pm	VV/VA ECMO 101		
2:30pm	Airway: IMV &NIPPV		
3:30pm	Shock states: Sepsis Intensives will be held simultaneously. Attendees will rotate through all three topics in small groups. There w		
4:30pm	Critical Care Procedures be a 10 min break in between intensives.		

5:20pm

Adjourn

# Day 2, Friday October 27, 2023

	7:00am	Check-In & Welcome
	7:30am	Billing & Documentation
	8:00am	Neurologic Emergencies
	9:00am	Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrom
	9:45am	Break
	10:00am	Basic Burn Trauma Support
	10:45am	Hemorrhagic Shock and Trauma
	11:30am	The Spectrum of PE and Shock
	12:15pm	Lunch
	1:30pm	Chest Imaging
	2:30pm	Intensive 1 (plus 10 min break)
	3:30pm	Intensive 2/POCUS (plus 10 min break)
	4:30pm	Intensive 3/POCUS (plus 10 min break)
	E-20nm	Adjourn

# **Day 2 Intensive options**

ARDS POCUS NEURO SHOCK

Attendees can rotate through up to three different intensives. Except for POCUS, each fifty-minute intensive will be offered three times to give participants the opportunity to attend their most desired clinical topics. The POCUS intensive is two hours, only offered once and there are limited number of seats available.

# SPEAKERS

## **DIDACTIC**

Benjamin Sines, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine **Duncan McClean, MBChB** | Anesthesia **Subha Sellers, MD** | *Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine* Blair Wendlandt, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine Honey Jones, DNP, ACNP-BC, MBA | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine Tanner Hedrick, PharmD | Critical Care Pharmacy Karin True, MD | Nephrology Emily Chang, MD, PhD | Nephrology Jessica Werdel, ACNP-BC | Neurocritical Care Clio Rubinos, MD / Neurocritical Care Billy Fischer, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine Felicia Williams, MD | Burn Surgery Jin Ra, MD | Trauma Surgery Joe Rossi, MD | Interventional Cardiology Benjamin Haithcock, MD | Cardiothoracic Surgery Todd Hazelton, MD | Radiology

# **INTENSIVES**

Thomas Devlin, RRT | Critical Care Medicine

Tanner Hedrick, PharmD | Critical Care Pharmacy

Benjamin Sines, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine

Jacob Holcomb, PA-C | Cardiothoracic Surgery

Chrissy Haire, ACNP-BC | Cardiothoracic Surgery

Daniel Migliaccio, MD | Emergency Medicine

Jessica Werdel, ACNP-BC | Neurocritical Care

Clio Rubinos, MD | Neurocritical Care

Billy Fischer, MD | Pulmonary & Critical Care Medicine

Duncan McClean, MBChB | Anesthesia

#### **Accreditation Statement**

The School of Medicine of the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

#### **Credit Statement**

The School of Medicine of the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill designates this live activity for a maximum of 16.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™. Attendees should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

#### **Disclosure Statement**

This activity has been planned and implemented under the sole supervision of the Course Director, Honey M Jones, in association with the UNC Office of Continuing Professional Development (CPD). The course director and CPD staff have no relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies as defined by the ACCME. Dr. Fischer received consulting fees from Merck and Roche (ended 8/2023), research support from Ridgeback Biopharmaceuticals (ended 2022), and was on adjudication committees for Janssen and Syneos (ended 2022). Dr. Rubinos received speaking fees from Marinus Pharmaceutical (ended 8/2023) and consulting fees from Azurity (ended 4/23). Dr. Sellers received consulting fees from Sanofi Pasteur (ended 12/21) and receives research support from Chiesi USA Inc. None of the other speakers have relevant financial relationships with ineligible companies. The activity did not receive support from ineligible companies.